Manitoba () -vs- Regina ()
2/1/2025 at Regina

Date: 2/1/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
_?II:;: g(l)i’PM Man_itoba 1 1 1 3
Atten_dance: 180 Regina 0 1 0 1
Location: Regina MAN: Eric Alarie (1); Jonny Hooker (1); Grady Lane (1)
REG: Eric Houk (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MAN REG
1st 7:21 MAN Grady Lane Dawson Pasternak, Caden Zaplitny EV 1 0
2nd 1:24 REG Eric Houk Blake Heward, Paycen Bjorklund PP 1 1
2nd 10:48 MAN Eric Alarie , PP 2 1
3rd 9:04 MAN Jonny Hooker Dawson Pasternak, Eric Alarie PP 3 1
Manitoba Power Plays Regina Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 10:19 10:48 00:29 1 0 PPG 1st 14:13 18:13 04:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:08 01:08 02:00 0 0 - 1st 16:13 01:24 05:11 1 0 PPG
3rd 01:21 03:21 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 19:59 06:52 06:53 0 0 --
3rd 06:03 09:04 03:01 1 0 PPG 2nd 04:52 11:48 26:56 0 2 --
07:30 2 0 2/4 43:00 1 2 1/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MAN Dawson Pasternak 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:13 PP
1st MAN Dawson Pasternak 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:13 PP
1st MAN Jonny Hooker 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:59 PP
2nd MAN Brandon Casey 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:52 PP
2nd REG Kolton Shindle 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:19 PP
2nd REG Ashton Fishley 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:08 PP
3rd REG Ayden Third 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 1:21 PP
3rd REG Eric Pearce 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 6:03 PP
3rd REG Matt Culling 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 7:17 PP
3rd MAN Parker Malchuk 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 9:48 PP




Individual

Manitoba 3

Pos Player

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

#

4  Parker Malchuk
5 Brandon Casey
6 Lucas Fry

8 Evan Toth

9  Eric Alarie
Cameron Trimble
Andre Sutter
Skyler Bruce
Jonny Hooker
Jackson Arpin
Caden Zaplitny
Dawson Pasternak
Riley Stotts
Grady Lane
Owen Wareham
Kian Calder
Codey Behun
Michael King
Braden Holt
Ross Hawryluk

0

O ook WOoOHrHrHOODWFOOHFE OO -+ OO

Totals
Regina 1

Pos Player

WO OoOOoOOoOOoOOoOH OO0OO0OO0OH+HOOOHRKR OOO O

PO O OOOOOONRFRLOOOOORrOOO o>
HIO OOOOOHFH OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO OO
HIO OOOOODOOOODOoODODOoODOoODOoOH+HOOOoOOoO|N

HO OOOOOOOOOOH OOOOOOOOoO|Ww
+ ot o+ + +
MOOOOHOHOHHOOOOOOOOHO
1

N
D
?
o

Total +/- FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Ayden Third
Christian Riemer
Ashton Fishley
Carson Sass
Jakob Brook
Kolton Shindle
Kade Runke

Eric Houk

Matt Culling
Turner McMillen
Carson Whyte
Paycen Bjorklund
Leyton Holoien
Adam McNutt
Eric Pearce
Logan Barlage
Blake Heward
Jackson Fellner
Carter Belitski
Adam Evanoff

O 0 N U1 M W (H

W W W NNNNNRPERP P 2 2 =
O N U1 oN WNO OWOWMNDPANRH

o
o
1

O PO DPMKFELUNWNWWWFEFNNREREREO P
o
1

O O O o o o

Totals

Manitoba Goalkeeping
Manitoba Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins GA EN 2 3 Total

HOOOOOOOOOOOOHKH OOOOOO O

NOOOHrHr OOOOHr OOOOOOOOOO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
HIO OOOOODOOODOOOH OO OO0 OoOOoOOo|N

Regina Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

W
()]

Regina Goalkeeping

De
[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

3 Total

31 Braden Holt W 60:00 1 O 16 11 35

0 0 0

35 Jackson Fellner
39 Adam Evanoff

0:00 0 O
L 56:23 3 0

0 0
13 21

1
8
34 Ross Hawryluk 0:00 0 0 O
8

Totals 1 0 16 11 35

Manitoba Faceoffs

Totals

3 0

Regina Faceoffs

AN OfN

13 21



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-1

2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

Period #1 Plays

[07:21] GOAL by MAN Grady Lane (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dawson Pasternak and Caden Zaplitny, On ice for MAN: Brandon
Casey; Caden Zaplitny; Dawson Pasternak; Grady Lane; Kian Calder, On ice for REG: Carson Sass; Jakob Brook; Matt
Culling; Turner McMillen; Adam McNutt, goal number 3 for season.

Manitoba 1, Regina 0

[14:13] Penalty on Dawson Pasternak MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP REG [14:13] Start power play for REG.

[16:13] Penalty on Dawson Pasternak MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP REG [16:13] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [16:13] Dawson Pasternak (MAN) penalty complete.
PP REG [18:13] Dawson Pasternak (MAN) penalty complete.
PP REG [18:13] End power play for REG.

[19:59] Penalty on Jonny Hooker MAN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP REG [19:59] Start power play for REG.

Period #2 Plays

[01:24] GOAL by REG Eric Houk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Blake Heward and Paycen Bjorklund, On ice for REG: , On ice for

MAN: , goal number 4 for season.

Manitoba 1, Regina 1

PP
MAN [01:24] Jonny Hooker (MAN) penalty complete.

PP
MAN [01:24] End power play for REG.

[04:52] Penalty on Brandon Casey MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP REG [04:52] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [06:52] Brandon Casey (MAN) penalty complete.
PP REG [06:52] End power play for REG.

[10:19] Penalty on Kolton Shindle REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP
MAN [10:19] Start power play for MAN.

[10:48] GOAL by MAN Eric Alarie (POWER PLAY), On ice for MAN: , On ice for REG: , goal humber 6 for season.
Manitoba 2, Regina 1
PP REG [10:48] Kolton Shindle (REG) penalty complete.
PP REG [10:48] End power play for MAN.
[19:08] Penalty on Ashton Fishley REG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP
MAN [19:08] Start power play for MAN.
Period #3 Plays

PP REG [01:08] Ashton Fishley (REG) penalty complete.
PP REG [01:08] End power play for MAN.
[01:21] Penalty on Ayden Third REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

PP

MAN [01:21] Start power play for MAN.

PP

MAN [03:21] Ayden Third (REG) penalty complete.
PP

MAN [03:21] End power play for MAN.
[06:03] Penalty on Eric Pearce REG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

PP
MAN [06:03] Start power play for MAN.

[07:17] Penalty on Matt Culling REG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

PP
MAN [07:17] Start power play for MAN.

PP
MAN [08:03] Eric Pearce (REG) penalty complete.

[09:04] GOAL by MAN Jonny Hooker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dawson Pasternak and Eric Alarie, On ice for MAN: , On ice for
REG: , goal number 16 for season.

Manitoba 3, Regina 1
PP REG [09:04] Matt Culling (REG) penalty complete.
PP REG [09:04] End power play for MAN.

[09:48] Penalty on Parker Malchuk MAN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP REG [09:48] Start power play for REG.



3-1 PP REG [11:48] Parker Malchuk (MAN) penalty complete.
3-1 PP REG [11:48] End power play for REG.



