# Manitoba () -vs- Regina () 2/1/2025 at Regina

Date: 2/1/2025 Start: 5:03PM Time: 2:14 Attendance: 180 Location: Regina

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Manitoba	1	1	1	3
Regina	0	1	0	1

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	MAN	REG
1st	7:21	MAN	Grady Lane	Dawson Pasternak, Caden Zaplitny	EV	1	0
2nd	1:24	REG	Eric Houk	Blake Heward, Paycen Bjorklund	PP	1	1
2nd	10:48	MAN	Eric Alarie	,	PP	2	1
3rd	9:04	MAN	Jonny Hooker	Dawson Pasternak, Eric Alarie	PP	3	1

### **Manitoba Power Plays**

### Regina Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	10:19	10:48	00:29	1	0	PPG	1st	14:13	18:13	04:00	0	0	
2nd	19:08	01:08	02:00	0	0		1st	16:13	01:24	05:11	1	0	PPG
3rd	01:21	03:21	02:00	0	0		1st	19:59	06:52	06:53	0	0	
3rd	06:03	09:04	03:01	1	0	PPG	2nd	04:52	11:48	26:56	0	2	
			07:30	2	0	2/4				43:00	1	2	1/4

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	MAN	Dawson Pasternak	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:13	PP
1st	MAN	Dawson Pasternak	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:13	PP
1st	MAN	Jonny Hooker	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:59	PP
2nd	MAN	Brandon Casey	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:52	PP
2nd	REG	Kolton Shindle	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:19	PP
2nd	REG	Ashton Fishley	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:08	PP
3rd	REG	Ayden Third	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	1:21	PP
3rd	REG	Eric Pearce	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	6:03	PP
3rd	REG	Matt Culling	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	7:17	PP
3rd	MAN	Parker Malchuk	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	9:48	PP

## Individual

# Manitoba 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Parker Malchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Brandon Casey	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2	0
	6	Lucas Fry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Evan Toth	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	9	Eric Alarie	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	12	Cameron Trimble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Andre Sutter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Skyler Bruce	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	18	Jonny Hooker	1	0	0	0	1	6	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Jackson Arpin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Caden Zaplitny	0	1	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	21	Dawson Pasternak	0	2	0	0	0	3	+1	-	2-4	0
	22	Riley Stotts	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	23	Grady Lane	1	0	1	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	24	Owen Wareham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Kian Calder	0	0	0	0	0	3	+1	-	-	0
	28	Codey Behun	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	29	Michael King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Braden Holt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Ross Hawryluk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	4	1	1	1	24	5	0-0	5-10	0

# Regina 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Ayden Third	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Christian Riemer	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	5	Ashton Fishley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Carson Sass	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	8	Jakob Brook	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	9	Kolton Shindle	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Kade Runke	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	12	Eric Houk	1	0	0	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	14	Matt Culling	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2	0
	17	Turner McMillen	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
	18	Carson Whyte	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	19	Paycen Bjorklund	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	20	Leyton Holoien	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	22	Adam McNutt	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	23	Eric Pearce	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Logan Barlage	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	28	Blake Heward	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	35	Jackson Fellner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Carter Belitski	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	39	Adam Evanoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	0	1	0	36	-5	0-0	5-10	0

# Manitoba Goalkeeping

## Regina Goalkeeping

# Manitoba Goalkeeping

# Regina Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Braden Holt	W	60:00	1	0	8	16	11	35
34	Ross Hawryluk		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	8	16	11	35

# P	layer	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
35 Ja	ackson Fellner		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
39 A	dam Evanoff	L	56:23	3	0	4	4	13	21
т	otals			3	0	4	4	13	21

Manitoba Faceoffs Regina Faceoffs

#### Play By Play

```
Score PP
              Play
                                                                   Period #1 Plays
               [07:21] GOAL by MAN Grady Lane (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dawson Pasternak and Caden Zaplitny, On ice for MAN: Brandon
               Casey, Caden Záplitny; Dawson Pasternak; Gradý Lane; Kian Calder, On ice for REG: Carson Sass; Jakob Brook; Matt
0-0
              Culling; Turner McMillen; Adam McNutt, goal number 3 for season.
               Manitoba 1, Regina 0
1-0
              [14:13] Penalty on Dawson Pasternak MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP REG [14:13] Start power play for REG.
              [16:13] Penalty on Dawson Pasternak MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP REG [16:13] Start power play for REG.
1-0
1-0
      PP REG [16:13] Dawson Pasternak (MAN) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP REG [18:13] Dawson Pasternak (MAN) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP REG [18:13] End power play for REG.
1-0
              [19:59] Penalty on Jonny Hooker MAN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP REG [19:59] Start power play for REG.
                                                                   Period #2 Plays
               [01:24] GOAL by REG Eric Houk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Blake Heward and Paycen Bjorklund, On ice for REG: , On ice for
1-0
               MAN: , goal number 4 for season.
               Manitoba 1, Regina 1
      PP
1-1
      MAN
              [01:24] Jonny Hooker (MAN) penalty complete.
      DР
1-1
      MAN
              [01:24] End power play for REG.
1-1
              [04:52] Penalty on Brandon Casey MAN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1 - 1
      PP REG [04:52] Start power play for REG.
      PP REG [06:52] Brandon Casey (MAN) penalty complete.
1 - 1
1 - 1
      PP REG [06:52] End power play for REG.
              [10:19] Penalty on Kolton Shindle REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1
      MAN
1-1
              [10:19] Start power play for MAN.
1-1
              [10:48] GOAL by MAN Eric Alarie (POWER PLAY), On ice for MAN: , On ice for REG: , goal number 6 for season.
               Manitoba 2, Regina 1
2-1
      PP REG [10:48] Kolton Shindle (REG) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP REG [10:48] End power play for MAN.
2-1
              [19:08] Penalty on Ashton Fishley REG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-1
      MAN
              [19:08] Start power play for MAN.
                                                                   Period #3 Plays
2-1
      PP REG [01:08] Ashton Fishley (REG) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP REG [01:08] End power play for MAN.
2-1
              [01:21] Penalty on Ayden Third REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1
      MAN
              [01:21] Start power play for MAN.
      PΡ
      MAN
2-1
              [03:21] Ayden Third (REG) penalty complete.
      MAN
2-1
              [03:21] End power play for MAN.
2-1
              [06:03] Penalty on Eric Pearce REG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-1
      MAN
              [06:03] Start power play for MAN.
2-1
              [07:17] Penalty on Matt Culling REG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-1
      MAN
              [07:17] Start power play for MAN.
2-1
      MAN
              [08:03] Eric Pearce (REG) penalty complete.
               [09:04] GOAL by MAN Jonny Hooker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dawson Pasternak and Eric Alarie, On ice for MAN: , On ice for
2-1
               REG: , goal number 16 for season.
               Manitoba 3, Regina 1
3-1
      PP REG [09:04] Matt Culling (REG) penalty complete.
3-1
      PP REG [09:04] End power play for MAN.
3-1
              [09:48] Penalty on Parker Malchuk MAN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
```

3-1

PP REG [09:48] Start power play for REG.

- 3-1 PP REG [11:48] Parker Malchuk (MAN) penalty complete.
- 3-1 PP REG [11:48] End power play for REG.